

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

CERTIFICATE NO. 77347

This certificate confirms that the under mentioned policy is effective in accordance with the details shown.

Name of Insured: NATIONAL MODEL RAILROAD ASSOCIATION INC – AUSTRALASIAN

REGION (NMRA) and Member Clubs (100% clubs to be noted as

Insured)

Coffs Coast Railroad Modellers Inc.
Toowoomba Model Railway Club Inc
Logan District Model Railway Club Inc
Wide Bay Burnett Model Railway Club Inc
Miniature Train Club - Gold Coast Inc
The Northern Rivers Model Railroaders Inc
City of Sails Model Railway Club (NZ)
Central Coast Wednesday Nighters MRC
Midwest Model Railroad Club (Sydney)
Gladstone & District Model Railway Group

Ipswich Model Railway Club Action Model Train Club Inc

Eurobodalla Model Railway Club Inc SDSR Model Train Association Inc Adelaide Model Railroaders Inc N Scale Conventions Australia Limited

N Scale Conventions Australia Limiteu

It is hereby agreed and declared that with effect from 16/05/2024 the Policy is Amended as follows: Include extended cover to the following: Guest members,

Prospective members and Guest speakers $\mbox{.}$

Cover: Public Liability: \$20,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability: \$20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate

(For The Business of Model Railway Club only)

Activity/Business: Model Railway Club

Excess: As per policy schedule

Period of Insurance: 29/8/2023 **to** 29/8/2024

Underwriter: Certain underwriters at Lloyd's & HDI Global Specialty SE-Australia

Policy Number: PMEL99/0132284

Territorial Scope: Worldwide Excluding USA and Canada

• Melbourne • Sydney • London

Melbourne: 271-273 Wellington Rd, Mulgrave Locked Bag 6003, Wheelers Hill, VIC 3150 **T:** +61 (0)3 8562 9100 **F:** +61 (0)3 8562 9111 **Claims Hotline:** 1300 134 956 (Aust Only)

Sydney: Suite 305, 25 Lime Street, Sydney PO Box Q896, QVB, NSW 1230

T: +61 (0)2 9268 9100 F: +61 (0)2 9268 9111

Email: info@activeuw.com





Jurisdictional Limits: Commonwealth of Australia and New Zealand

Counterparties: NSW Rail Transport Museum, Dept of Transport & Main Roads Queensland,

Australian Rail Track Corporation, Bundaberg Region Council, Sunshine Coast Regional Council, City of Parramatta - Epping Creative Centre, Coffs Harbour Showground & Public Recreation Trust shall be indemnified for acts of negligence by the Insured only arising out The Business nominated in the

schedule.

For full terms, conditions and exclusions please refer to Your Policy Wording version Active_Liability_Policy_Wording_04.23.

